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Illinois Wesleyan University f11•)AfiAilftfii 
Illinois Wesleyan University News Service, P.O. Box 2900, Bloomington, IL 61702-2900 (309) 556-3181 

15 June 1998 CONTACT: Stew Salowitz, (309) 556-3206 

Moser Named Titan Tennis MVP 

BLOOMINGTON. Ill. - For the fourth straight season. senior Chad Moser has been named "Most 

Valuable Player" for the Illinois Wesleyan University men·s rennis team. 

Moser (Bloomington, Normal Community HS). who was the team's MVP solo his first two 

seasons and shared the award last year with Craig Jacobs, was 26-2 in singles and 19-6 in doubles this 

spring and won Arthur Asheffennis Magazine Collegiate Award for Leadership and Sportsmanship, given 

for on-court achievements. sportsmanship and character, humanitarian concern and accomplishments, and 

scholastic honors and extracurricular activities. 

An Intercollegiate Tennis Association All-American in singles and doubles in 1997 and 1998, Moser 

finished his career with a 99-15 singles mark, the most singles wins in school history. He finished the 

season No. 4 in the final NCAA Division lII singles rankings and he and Jacobs were No. 2 in the final 

doubles rankings. up from No. 3 in 1997. 

He won the No. l singles and No. l doubles championships in College Conference of Illinois and 

Wisconsin in 1996, 1997, and 1998 and was nan1ed the "Most Outstanding Performer" in Lhe conference 

meet all three seasons. The conference's No. 2 singles champion as a freshman, Moser went through his 

college career undefeated (38-0) vs. league opponents and he and Jacobs helped IWU to two straight 

CCIW titles after 33 years without a championship. 

Jacobs (Bloomington HS) was 21-4 in singles and 19-6 in doubles and was also a Division III 

All-American in both singles and doubles as first-round winner in national tournament. His career singles 

record of 63-10 places him second to Moser in career victories at IWU and he finished No. 29 in the final 

1998 Division III singles rankings. 



Jacobs has -vvon No. 2 singles and No. I doubles championships in CCIW in 1996 1997. and 1998 

and he was an ITA All-American in doubles in 1997. 

Other IWU singles champions at the conference meet were Gaston Cordova (Palos Heights, 

Chicago Marist HS) at No. 4 singles, Drue Anderson (Bloomington HS) at No. 6 singles, the 

doubles teams of Anderson-Chris Jetton (Bloomington HS) at No. 2 and Cordova-Nate Bobofchak 

(Galesburg HS) at No. 3. 

Jetton finished third at No. 3 singles and Bobofchak was second at No. 5 singles. 

The IWU team, which finished No. 15 in the final NCAA Division III team rankings, lost to 

Kalamazoo (Mich.) in the first round of the NCAA Division III regional. 

Head coach Dick Luedke awarded letters to nine players. five of whom will return next spring. The 

lettermen are. with hometowns and high schools: 

SENIORS - Chris Kawakita (Midland, Mich., Dow HS), Chad Moser (Bloomington, Normal 

Community HS), Todd Rozboril (Bloomington HS). Ovette Villavicencio (Glendale Heights, 

Glenbard North HS). 

JUNIORS - Gaston Cordova (Palos Heights, Chicago Marist HS). Craig Jacobs (Bloomington 

HS). 

SOPHOMORES - Dme Anderson (Bloomington HS), Nate Bobofchak (Galesburg HS), Chris 

Jetton (Bloomington HS). 



1998 ILLINOIS WESLEYAN MEN'S TENNIS 

DATE 
2/21 
2/21 
3/14 
3/17 
3/20 
3/28 
3/31 
4/3 
4 / 4 
4 / 10 
4/11 
-1/14 
4 /17 
4/18 
4/19 
4/26 
5/1-2 
5/9 

OPPONENT 
at Coe 

W/l IWU OPP. OVERALL 

vs. Wisconsin-Eau Claire# 
~at Augustana 
vs. Central (low a) & 
vs. Hope& 
at Wabash Tournament 
*MILLIKIN 
WASHINGTON U. 
~at North Centra l 
at Calvin (Mich.) 
at Kalamazoo (11:hch.) 
at DePauw 
~at Elmhurst 
vs. GustaYus Adolphus 
*at North Park 
*CARTHAGE 
CCJW Championships 
al Kalamazoo (:V1ic.h.) - N CAA Regional 

* - College Conference of Illinois and Wisconsin 
& - at Hilton Head, S.C. 

PLAYER 
Drue Anderson (Bloomington HS) 
Nathan Bobofchak (Galesburg HS) 
Gaston Cordova (Palos Heights, Chicago Marist) 
Brian Diemer (Bloomington, Normal U High) 
Craig Jacobs (Bloomington HS) 
Craig Jetton (Bloomington HS) 
Chris Kawakita (Midland, Mich., H.H. Dow) 
Chad Moser (Bloomin~ton, Normal Community) 
Todd Rozboril (Bloommgton HS) • 
0. Villavicencio (Glendale Hts., Glenbard North) 

TEAM 
Moser / Jacobs 
Jetton/ Anderson 
Bobofchak/ Cordova 
Jetton/ Cordova 
Kawakita /Rozboril 
Moser/Jetton 
Jacobs / Anderson 
)acobs/Rozboril 
Moser /Villavicencio 
Cordova/ Rozboril 
Bobofchak/ Kaw a ki ta 

w 7 0 1-0 
w 6 1 2-0 
v,: .., 0 3-0 I 

w 4 1 4-0 
\N 4 3 5-0 
First place (of 7 teams) 
W • 7 0 6-0 
w ➔ 3 7-0 
w .., 0 8-0 I 

w 7 0 9-0 
l 6 9-1 
w .., 2 10-1 
\V 6 1 11-1 
L 2 5 11-2 
w 7 0 12-2 
\V 6 1 13-2 
First olace (of 8 teams) 
L • '1 :, 13-3 

# - at Cedar Rapids, Iowa 

SINGLES 

#1 #2 

4-0 13-2 
3-1 

18-0 3-0 

DOUBLES 

#1 
19-6 % 
1-0 

1-0 

#3 #4 
1-0 
3-0 

3-1 14-3 

1-0 
12-6 0-1 

#2 

12-4 % 
2-0 
3-0 

1-0 

0
10 - College Conference of Illinois and Wisconsin champion. 

#5 #6 
3-0 4-5 
9-5 

1-1 

3-1 4-0 

1-1 
2-2 

#3 

12-3 % 

3-0 

1-0 
1-0 
1-0 
1-0 

CCIW 

1-0 

2-0 

3-0 

-1-0 

5-0 
6-0 

OVERALL 
8-5 % 

12-5 
17-4 % 

1-1 
21-4 % 

15-8 
7-1 

26-2 % 
1-1 
2-2 
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