

Illinois Wesleyan University Digital Commons @ IWU

News and Events

Office of Communications

Summer 6-15-1998

Moser Named Titan Tennis MVP

Stew Salowitz Illinois Wesleyan University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news

Recommended Citation

Salowitz, Stew, "Moser Named Titan Tennis MVP" (1998). *News and Events*. 6998. https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news/6998

This Article is protected by copyright and/or related rights. It has been brought to you by Digital Commons @ IWU with permission from the rights-holder(s). You are free to use this material in any way that is permitted by the copyright and related rights legislation that applies to your use. For other uses you need to obtain permission from the rights-holder(s) directly, unless additional rights are indicated by a Creative Commons license in the record and/ or on the work itself. This material has been accepted for inclusion by faculty at Illinois Wesleyan University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@iwu.edu.

©Copyright is owned by the author of this document.

Illinois Wesleyan University News Service, P.O. Box 2900, Bloomington, IL 61702-2900

15 June 1998

CONTACT: Stew Salowitz, (309) 556-3206

Moser Named Titan Tennis MVP

BLOOMINGTON, III. — For the fourth straight season, senior Chad Moser has been named "Most Valuable Player" for the Illinois Wesleyan University men's tennis team.

Moser (**Bloomington, Normal Community HS**), who was the team's MVP solo his first two seasons and shared the award last year with Craig Jacobs, was 26-2 in singles and 19-6 in doubles this spring and won Arthur Ashe/Tennis Magazine Collegiate Award for Leadership and Sportsmanship, given for on-court achievements, sportsmanship and character, humanitarian concern and accomplishments, and scholastic honors and extracurricular activities.

An Intercollegiate Tennis Association All-American in singles and doubles in 1997 and 1998, Moser finished his career with a 99-15 singles mark, the most singles wins in school history. He finished the season No. 4 in the final NCAA Division III singles rankings and he and Jacobs were No. 2 in the final doubles rankings, up from No. 3 in 1997.

He won the No. 1 singles and No. 1 doubles championships in College Conference of Illinois and Wisconsin in 1996, 1997, and 1998 and was named the "Most Outstanding Performer" in the conference meet all three seasons. The conference's No. 2 singles champion as a freshman, Moser went through his college career undefeated (38-0) vs. league opponents and he and Jacobs helped IWU to two straight CCIW titles after 33 years without a championship.

Jacobs (**Bloomington HS**) was 21-4 in singles and 19-6 in doubles and was also a Division III All-American in both singles and doubles as first-round winner in national tournament. His career singles record of 63-10 places him second to Moser in career victories at IWU and he finished No. 29 in the final 1998 Division III singles rankings. Jacobs has won No. 2 singles and No. 1 doubles championships in CCIW in 1996, 1997, and 1998 and he was an ITA All-American in doubles in 1997.

Other IWU singles champions at the conference meet were Gaston Cordova (Palos Heights,

Chicago Marist HS) at No. 4 singles, Drue Anderson (Bloomington HS) at No. 6 singles, the

doubles teams of Anderson-Chris Jetton (Bloomington HS) at No. 2 and Cordova-Nate Bobofchak

(Galesburg HS) at No. 3.

Jetton finished third at No. 3 singles and Bobofchak was second at No. 5 singles.

The IWU team, which finished No. 15 in the final NCAA Division III team rankings, lost to Kalamazoo (Mich.) in the first round of the NCAA Division III regional.

Head coach Dick Luedke awarded letters to nine players, five of whom will return next spring. The lettermen are, with hometowns and high schools:

SENIORS - Chris Kawakita (Midland, Mich., Dow HS), Chad Moser (Bloomington, Normal Community HS), Todd Rozboril (Bloomington HS), Ovette Villavicencio (Glendale Heights, Glenbard North HS).

JUNIORS - Gaston Cordova (Palos Heights, Chicago Marist HS), Craig Jacobs (Bloomington HS).

SOPHOMORES - Drue Anderson (Bloomington HS), Nate Bobofchak (Galesburg HS), Chris Jetton (Bloomington HS).

1998 ILLINOIS WESLEYAN MEN'S TENNIS

DATE	OPPONENT	W/L	IWU	OPP.	OVERALL	CCIW
2/21	at Coe	W	7	0	1-0	-
2/21	vs. Wisconsin-Eau Claire #	W	6	1	2-0	-
3/14	*at Augustana	W	7	0	3-0	1-0
3/17	vs. Central (Iowa) &	W	4	1	4-0	-
3/20	vs. Hope &	W	4	3	5-0	-
3/28	at Wabash Tournament	First place (of 7 teams)				
3/31	*MILLIKIN	W 1	7	0	6-0	2-0
4/3	WASHINGTON U.	W	4	3	7-0	
4/4	*at North Central	W	7	0	8-0	3-0
4/10	at Calvin (Mich.)	W	7	0	9-0	-
4/11	at Kalamazoo (Mich.)	L	1	6	9-1	-
4/14	at DePauw	W	5	6 2	10-1	-
4/17	*at Elmhurst	W	6	1	11-1	4-0
4/18	vs. Gustavus Adolphus	L	5 6 2 7	5	11-2	-
4/19	*at North Park	W	7	0	12-2	5-0
4/26	*CARTHAGE	W	6	1	13-2	6-0
5/1-2	CCIW Championships	First place (of 8 teams)				
5/9	at Kalamazoo (Mich.) - NCAA Regional	L	2	5	13-3	-

* - College Conference of Illinois and Wisconsin & - at Hilton Head, S.C.

- at Cedar Rapids, Iowa

SINGLES

PLAYER	#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6	OVERALL
Drue Anderson (Bloomington HS)	-	-		1-0	3-0	4-5	8-5 %
Nathan Bobofchak (Galesburg HS)	-	-	-	3-0	9-5	-	12-5
Gaston Cordova (Palos Heights, Chicago Marist)	-	-	3-1	14-3	-	-	17-4 %
Brian Diemer (Bloomington, Normal U High)	-	-	-	-	-	1-1	1-1
Craig Jacobs (Bloomington HS)	4-0	13-2	1-0	-	-	-	21-4 %
Craig Jetton (Bloomington HS)	-	3-1	12-6	0-1	-	-	15-8
Chris Kawakita (Midland, Mich., H.H. Dow)	-	-	+	-	3-1	4-0	7-1
Chad Moser (Bloomington, Normal Community)	18-0	3-0	-	-	-	-	26-2 %
Todd Rozboril (Bloomington HS)	-	-		-	-	1-1	1-1
O. Villavicencio (Glendale Hts., Glenbard North)	-	-	-		100	2-2	2-2

DOUBLES

TEAM	#1	#2	#3
Moser/Jacobs	19-6 %	-	-
letton/Anderson	1-0	12-4 %	
Bobofchak/Cordova	이 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것이 없는 것이 같이 했다.	2-0	12-3 %
letton/Cordova		3-0	-
Kawakita/Rozboril		-	3-0
Moser/Jetton	1-0		-
Jacobs/Anderson		1-0	
Jacobs/Rozboril		4	1-0
Moser/Villavicencio	그는 것 같은 것 같		1-0
Cordova/Rozboril		-	1-0
Bobofchak/Kawakita		-	1-0

% - College Conference of Illinois and Wisconsin champion.